

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7387/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in CRLM  
No.33893/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD @ SURAJ PRASAD & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners wants  
to take instructions in view of the facts mentioned  
in the ground VII in petition at page 13.

List on 4.11.2011.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master