

<
IA

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

87/2011 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 73

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011
in CRLM No. 33893/2008 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

er(s) BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD @ SURAJ PRASAD & ORS Petition

VERSUS

nt(s) STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Responde

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
MS. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the issue touching the jurisdiction of the court
and the police station concerned to entertain

a
in
ate
complaint alleging dowry harassment at the place where
the harassed wife has taken shelter with her parents has
been referred to a larger Bench by this Court
Criminal Appeal No. 71 of 2012 Rupali Devi Vs. St

Signature Not Verified

of U.P. & Ors. In the circumstances this SLP shall also

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.09.24

stand referred to a larger Bench to be listed along with

10:13:28 ALMT
Reason:

Crl. A. No. 71 of 2012.

i) (Shashi Sareen) (Saroj Sain
Court Master Court Maste

r